CUYAHOGA JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES.
PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT
WITH
EL BARRIO, INC.

AMENDMENT NO. 1

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT made and entered into this day of , 2013
by and between the County of Cuyahoga, Ohio (the “County”), on behalf of Cuyahoga Job and
Family Services (the “Agency™) and El Barrio, Inc., a nonprofit organization with principal
offices located at 5209 Detroit Ave., Cleveland, Ohio 44102, (the “Provider™). '

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in order to continue to provide a Job Placement and Job Retention Program
for OWF eligible recipients, amendments to Contract Encumbrance No. CE-1200421-01 are
necessary:

THEREFORE, the fbllowing amendments to the aforementioned Contract are agreed to
by and between the parties hereto, as follows:

1. That the reason for this amendment is to expand the statement of work and to extend
the period of performance and increase the contract amount to provide for the
continuation of services.

2. That Paragraph I (Term) is hereby amended by extending the end date of the contract
from June 30, 2013 to June 30, 2014.

3. That the statement of work is expanded to add the following job skills activity for
noncore hours:

“Job Skills Training Directly Related to Employment includes general
training (i.e. software courses, professional exam preparation, and business
writing) that prepares an individual for employment. Activities provide an
individual with the ability to obtain employment & adapt to the changing
demands of the workplace and include a combination of classroom, and
computer exercises.”



4.  That the amount of the contract is amended by $579,293.00 from $515 000.00 to
$1,094.293.00.

5. That the number of Job Readiness/Job Search Training and Case Managemeént
Service months is increased by 12 from 12 months to 24 months for a total of
$682,293.72. Twelve (12) JR/JS Training and Case Management Service months at
$25,750.03 and 12 months at $31,107.78.

6. That the number of job placements is increased by 245 from 245 to 498 times
$168.16 or $82,398.40. Job placement payments will be made for participants who
achieve this milestone by June 30, 2014.

7. That the number of Ninety (90} Day Job Retention payments is increased by 147 from
147 to 294 times $420.42 or $123,603.48. Ninety (90) Day Job Retention payments
will be made for participants who achieve this milestone by September 30, 2014,

8. That the number of participants achieving monthly participation requirements is
increased by 315 from 315 to 630 times $326.98 or $205,997.40. Participation
payments will be made for participants who achieve their work activity hours by

Etember 30, 2014. For participants who start the program on the 1 through the
of the month, payments will be made to the provider for participants who achieve
100% of their ‘prorated’ scheduled/assigned activity hours.

9.  That Applicable County Ordinances apply. All Contracts in which the County is a
party, including this Contract, are subject to all applicable County Ordinances,
.. including, but not limited to, the Cuyahoga County Ethics Ordinance, the Cuyahoga
County Inspector General Ordinance and the Cuyahoga County Contracting and
Purchasing Procedures Ordinance. During the term of this contract, including any
extensions, all parties shall remain in compliance with all applicable County
Ordinances and may access copies of all County ordinances on the Cuyahoga County
Council’s website at http:/council.cuyahogacounty.us/.

10. That the effective date of this amendment is July 1, 2013.

All other “Terms and Conditions” and EXHIBITS of the aforementioned Contract Agreement
remain as originally written.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date
above written.

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA, OHIO

Edward FitzGerald, County Executive

%&,—QM s

Edward2Pii2G tr#fid)‘County Executive

EL BARRIO, INC.

Date

H-{1-13




